Name

Chronos, Maria
Gow, Alan
Grider, Jay
Hoessler, Daniel
Kreil, Michael
Livigni, Kelly A.
Paluch, Daniel
Peters, Jonathan
Roach, Dawn
Viverito, Louis

TOWNSHIP OF STICKNEY- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"

Township of Stickney does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Position

Chief Accountant

Laborer

Assessor

Laborer

Janitor

Social & Operations| Services Manager
Highway Commissioner

Janitor

Supervisor's Admin Asst

Township Supervisor

5/13/21

lllinois Public Act 97-0609

Annual salary

73,731.84
64,916.80
69,540.38
64,916.80
57,137.60
84,357.30
83,890.04
57,137.60
66,973.92
99,343.14

Employer-Paid
Health Insurance

8,174.16
21,139.80

7,814.16
21,499.80
21,499.80
21,499.80
16,055.88
21,499.80
16,415.88

0

Vehicle Allowance

OO OO0 OCOOCOOOo

Vacation Days
Earned

20
15
0
20
10
20
0
20
20
0

Sick Days
Earned

12
12
0

12
12
12
0

12
12
0

Total
Compensation

81,906.00
86,056.60
77,354.54
86,416.60
78,637.40
105,857.10
99,945.92
78,637.40
83,389.80
99,343.14



