TOWNSHIP OF STICKNEY- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Township of Stickney does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Name	Position	Annual salary	Employer-Paid Health Insurance	Vehicle Allowance	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned	Total Compensation
Chronos, Maria	Chief Accountant	73,731.84	8,174.16	0	20	12	81,906.00
Gow, Alan	Laborer	64,916.80	21,139.80	0	15	12	86,056.60
Grider, Jay	Assessor	69,540.38	7,814.16	0	0	0	77,354.54
Hoessler, Daniel	Laborer	64,916.80	21,499.80	0	20	12	86,416.60
Kreil, Michael	Janitor	57,137.60	21,499.80	0	10	12	78,637.40
Livigni, Kelly A.	Social & Operationsl Services Manager	84,357.30	21,499.80	0	20	12	105,857.10
Paluch, Daniel	Highway Commissioner	83,890.04	16,055.88	0	0	0	99,945.92
Peters, Jonathan	Janitor	57,137.60	21,499.80	0	20	12	78,637.40
Roach, Dawn	Supervisor's Admin Asst	66,973.92	16,415.88	0	20	12	83,389.80
Viverito, Louis	Township Supervisor	99,343.14	0	0	0	0	99,343.14

5/13/21